DELAWARE COUNTY CONMISSIONERS
RECORD OF MINUTES
DATE: MARCH 4, 2019 Commissioners Meeting 7. ¢© A7

ORDINANCE NUMBER: RESOLUTION NUMBER:

Motion made by: HENRY, RIGGIN, KING

Motion: éf

2" by: HENRY, RIGGIN, KING

ROLL CALL:
JAMES KING:
SHANNON HENRY, VP:
SHERRY RIGGIN, PRESIDENT: gﬁ%"’ .
JOHN BROOKE, ATTORNEY / OE-RHEF-ATFORNEY=~ #
STEVEN G. CRAYCRAFT, DELAWARE COUNTY AUDITOR: %
EHARKHERICHNOND - CHIEFDEPUTF-AUBITOR:

DENISE SMITH, DEPUTY AUDITOR/RECORDING SECRETARY:
1:

2:

3:

10:
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ORDINANCE NUMBER: RESOLUTION NUMBER:

Motion made by HENRY, RIGGIN, KING

Motion: _

ING

2" hy: HENR

ROLL GALL:
JAMES KING: ﬁ%
SHANNON HENRY, VP é:f
SHERRY RIGGIN, PRESIDENT:  &f

E'

JOHN BROOKE, ATTORNEY / JOE RHETT ATTORNEY:

STEVEN G. CRAYCRAFT, DELAWARE COUNTY AUDITOR:

CHARLIE RICHMOND, CHIEF DEPUTY AUDITOR;

DENISE SMITH, DEPUTY AUDITOR/RECORDING SECRETARY:
1:

2

3:

10:
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RECORD OF MINUTES
DATE: MAARCH 4, 201¢ Commissioners Meeting

ORDINANCE NUMBER: RESOLUTION NUMBER:

Motion made byi HENRY, RIGGIN, KING

Motion: j;

JAMES KING:

SHANNON HENRY, VP: M

SHERRY RIGGIN, PRESIDENT: éff

JOHN BROOKE, ATTORNEY / JOE RHETT ATTORNEY:

STEVEN G. CRAYCRAFT, DELAWARE COUNTY AUDITOR:

CHARLIE RICHMOND, CHIEF DEPUTY AUDITOR:

DENISE SMITH, DEPUTY AUDITOR/RECORDING SECRETARY:
1:

2:

3:

10:



DELAWARE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
RECORD OF MINUTES
DATE: MARCH 4, 2019 Commissioners Meeting

ORDINANCE NUMBER;: RESOLUTION NUMBER:

Motion made byi HENRY,RIGGIN, KING

ROLL CALL:
JAMES KING:
SHANNON HENRY, VP: éf
SHERRY RIGGIN, PRESIDENT: é?

JOHN BROOKE, ATTORNEY / JOE RHETT ATTORNEY:

STEVEN G. CRAYCRAFT, DELAWARE COUNTY AUDITOR:

CHARLIE RICHMOND, CHIEF DEPUTY AUDITOR:

DENISE SMITH, DEPUTY AUDITOR/RECORDING SECRETARY:
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DATE: MARCH 4, 2019 Commissioners Meeting

ORDINANCE NUMBER: RESOLUTION NUMBER:

ROLL CALL:

JAMES KING:

SHANNON HENRY, VP: ot
{

SHERRY RIGGIN, PRESIDENT: M

{OHN BROOKE, ATTORNEY / JOE RHETT ATTORNEY:

STEVEN G. CRAYCRAFT, DELAWARE COUNTY AUDITOR:

CHARLIE RICHMOND, CHIEF DEPUTY AUDITOR:

DENISE SMITH, DEPUTY AUDITOR/ RECO&DING SECRETARY

10:
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DATE: MARCH 4, 2019 Commissioners Meeting

ORDINANCE NUMBER: RESOLUTION NUMBER: [ <

Motion made {HENR( RIGGIN, KING

Motion: .‘

2" by: HENRY, RIGGIN K

JAMES KING:

SHANNON HENRY, VP:

SHERRY RIGGIN, PRESIDENT:

/

JOHN BROOKE, ATTORNEY / JOE RHETT ATTORNEY:

STEVEN G. CRAYCRAFT, DELAWARE COUNTY AUDITOR:

CHARLIE RICHVIOND, CHIEF DEPUTY AUDITOR:

DENISE SMITH, DEPUTY AUDITOR/RECORDING SECRETARY:
1:

2:

3:

10:



DELAWARE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
RECORD OF MINUTES
DATE: MARCH 4, 2019 Commissioners Meeting

ORDINANCE NUMBER: RESOLUTION NUMBER:

Motion made by’ RIGGIN, KING

NMotio ‘f}

(Y

2" by: HENRY,RIGGIN
ROLL CALL:

JAMES KING:

SHANNON HENRY, VP:

SHERRY RIGGIN, PRESIDENT: M

JOHN BROOKE, ATTORNEY / JOE RHETT ATTCRNEY:

STEVEN G. CRAYCRAFT, DELAWARE COUNTY AUDITOR:

CHARLIE RICHMOND, CHIEF DEPUTY AUDITOR:

DENISE SMITH, DEPUTY AUDITOR/RECORDING SECRETARY:
1:

2:

3:

10:
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ORDINANCE NUMBER: RESOLUTION NUMBER:

ROLL CALL:

JAMES KING:

SHANNON HENRY, VP: M

SHERRY RIGGIN, PRESIDENT: é’f
i
JOHN BROOKE, ATTORNEY / JOE RHETT ATTORNEY:

STEVEN G. CRAYCRAFT, DELAWARE COUNTY AUDITOR:

CHARLIE RICHMOND, CHIEF DEPUTY AUDITOR:

DENISE SMITH, DEPUTY AUDITORIRECORDING SECRETARY:

[ XY

10:
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DATE: MARCH 4, 2019 Commissioners Meeting

ORDINANCE NUMBER: RESOLUTION NUMBER:

ROLL CALL:

JAMES KING:

SHANNON HENRY, VP:

%
SHERRY RIGGIN, PRESIDENT: &1
L

JOHN BROOKE, ATTORNEY / JOE RHETT ATTORNEY:

STEVEN G. CRAYCRAFT, DELAWARE COUNTY AUDITOR:

CHARLIE RICHMOND, CHIEF DEPUTY AUDITOR:

DENISE SMITH, DEPUTY AUD!TOR/RECORDING SECRETARY:
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10:



DELAWARE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
RECORD OF MINUTES
DATE: MARCH 4, 2019 Commissioners Meeting

ORDINANCE NUMBER: RESOLUTION NUMBER:

Motion made by{ HENRY: RIGGIN, KING

Motion: .f?

ROLL CALL:
JANIES KING:

SHANNON HENRY, VP:

SHERRY RIGGIN, PRESIDENT: éfg

]

JOHN BROOKE, ATTORNEY / JOE RHETT ATTORNEY:

STEVEN G. CRAYCRAFT, DELAWARE COUNTY AUDITOR:

CHARLIE RICHMOND, CHIEF DEPUTY AUDITOR:

DENISE SMITH, DEPUTY AUDITORIRECORDING SECRETARY:
wh N AT OR =

10:
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DATE: MARCH 4, 2019 Commissioners Meeting

ORDINANCE NUMBER:_ >0/ § =

RESOLUTION NUMBER:

c & @ﬁn@f G-
RlGGIN KING

Motion made by: EN '

ROLL CALL:
JAMES KING:
SHANNON HENRY, VP: W
Quf
SHERRY RIGGIN, PRESIDENT:

/

JOHN BROOKE, ATTORNEY / JOE RHETT ATTORNEY:

STEVEN G. CRAYCRAFT, DELAWARE COUNTY AUDITOR:

CHARLIE RICHMONS, CHIEF DEPUTY AUDITOR:

DENISE SMITH, DEPUTY AUDITOR/RECORDING SECRETARY:
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3:

10:
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RESOLUTION NUMBER:

JAMES KING:

SHANNON HENRY, VP: {,f
{

SHERRY RIGGIN, PRESIDENT: éﬁ

13

4
JOHN BROOKE, ATTORNEY / JOE IgHETT ATTORNEY:

S5TEVEN G. CRAYCRAFT, DELAWARE COUNTY AUDITOR:

CHARLIE RICHMOND, CHIEF DEPUTY AUDITOR:

DENISE SMITH, DEPUTY AUDITOR/RECORDING SECRETARY:
1:

2:

3:

10:
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DATE: MARCH 4, 2019 Commissioners Meeting

ORDINANCE NUMBER: r;;@f? RESOLUTION NUMBER:

fotion made b E\EENRY! IGGIN, KING

ROLL CALL:

JAMES KING:

SHANNON HENRY, VP {/f

SHERRY RIGGIN, PRESIDENT: é/f

JOHN BROOKE, ATTORNEY / JOE RHETT ATTORNEY:

STEVEN G. CRAYCRAFT, DELAWARE COUNTY AUDITOR:

CHARLIE RICHMOND, CHIEF DEPUTY AUDITOR:

DENISE SMITH, DEPUTY AUDITOR/RECORDING SECRETARY:
1:

2

3:

10:
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DATE: MARCH 4, 2019 Commissioners Meeting

ORDINANCE NUMBER:

Motion made b{: HENRY JRIGGIN, KING

2" by: HENRY, RIGGIN, KING /A Liad

ROLL CALL:

JAMES KING:

SHANNON HENRY, VP:

%
SHERRY RIGGIN, PRESIDENT: f,«g

JOHN BROOKE, ATTORNEY / JOE RHETT ATTORNEY:

STEVEN G. CRAYCRAFT, DELAWARE COUNTY AUDITOR:

CHARLIE RICHMOND, CHIEF DEPUTY AUDITCR:

DENISE SMITH, DEPUTY AUBITOR/RECORDING SECRETARY:
1:

2;

3:

10:



DELAWARE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
RECORD OF MINUTES
DATE: MARCH 4, 2019 Commissioners Meeting

ORDINANCE NUMBER: RESOLUTION NUMBER: -8 /9= &€

JRIGGIN, KING

Motion made by{F

DYE .

Motion:

o ROLL CALL:
JAMES KING: ﬁéy

SHANNON HENRY, VP: %

SHERRY RIGGIN, PRESIDENT: éf

JOHN BROOKE, ATTORNEY / JOE REETT ATTORNEY:

STEVEN G, CRAYCRAFT, DELAWARE COUNTY AUDITOR:

CHARLIE RICHMOND, CHIEF DEPUTY AUDITOR:

DENISE SMIITH, PEPUTY AUDITOR/RECCRDING SECRETARY:
1:

2

3
4:

10:



DELAWARE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
RECORD OF MINUTES
DATE: MARCH 4, 2019 Commissioners Meeting

ORDINANCE NUMBER: : RESOLUTION NUMBER:

Motion made by: IENRY)RIGGIN, KING

Motion: _‘ .
(AA1mC [ 277.79)5 74
2" by: HENRY{RIGGINJKING ‘

JAMES KING:

ROLL CALL.:

SHANNON HENRY, VP:

SHERRY RIGGIN, PRESIDENT:

JOHN BROOKE, ATTORNEY / JOE RHETT ATTORNEY:

STEVEN G. CRAYCRAFT, DELAWARE COUNTY AUDITOR:

CHARLIE RICHMOND, CHIEF BEPUTY AUDITOR:

DENISE SMITH, DEPUTY AUDITOR/RECORDING SECRETARY:
1

2:

3:

10:



DELAWARE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
RECORD OF MINUTES
DATE: MARCH 4, 2019 Commissioners Meeting

ORDINANCE NUMBER: RESOLUTION NUMBER:

ROLL CALL:
JAMIES KING:

SHANNON HENRY, VP: @{

SHERRY RIGGIN, PRESIDENT: M

JOHN BROOKE, ATTORNEY / JOE RéIET{ ATTORNEY:

STEVEN G. CRAYCRAFT, DELAWARE COUNTY AUDITOR:

CHARLIE RICHMOND, CHIEF DEPUTY AUDITOR:

DENISE SMITH, DEPUTY AUDITOR/RECORDING SECRETARY:
1:

2:

3:

10:



